

RESOLUTION 00- 178

WHEREAS the Capital Project-Sadler Road Fund has received a transfer from the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Fund, transportation impact fees planning district 502. The Board approved the use of the impact fees totaling \$1,102,604.05, at the March 13, 2000 meeting of which \$852,495 has been budgeted.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of October, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
68000000-381412	Transfer In-Impact 502T	\$ 250,110
APPROPRIATION		
68435541-563100	Road Construction	\$ 250,110

ADOPTED this 23rd day of October, 2000.

ATTEST:


CHAIRMAN


EX-OFFICIO CLERK